503299116 05/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3345734

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW LOUIS MARTIN	02/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WINDBIDCO PTY LTD
Street Address:	14 SCHOOL ROAD
City:	FERNY CREEK
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3786

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14432450

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913 647-9050

Email: asuher@hoveywilliams.com
Correspondent Name: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 MASTIN BLVD., SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: 0VERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47256-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY J. SKOCH
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory J. Skoch/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503299116 REEL: 035598 FRAME: 0071

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is made the 23 day of 7-lbaccom 2014 2015.

BETWEEN

ANDREW LOUIS MARTIN of 14 School Road, Ferny Creek, Victoria 3786, Australia ("the Assignor")

AND

WINDBIDCO PTY LTD (ACN 115 479 279) of 14 School Road, Ferny Creek, Victoria 3786, Australia ("the Assignee")

RECITALS

- The Assignor is the applicant named in the application for the grant of a A. patent set out in the Schedule ("the Patent Application") in respect of the invention set out in the Schedule ("the Invention").
- The Assignor has agreed to assign all of its rights in respect of the Patent 8. Application and the Invention to the Assignee in consideration of the payment of the sum of \$1.00, receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor.

ASSIGNMENT

- The Assignor assigns absolutely to the Assignee at the date of this Deed: 1.
 - the whole of its rights in relation to the Invention throughout the world, (a) including but not limited to the right to apply for the grant of a patent in respect of the Invention in any country of the world;
 - the whole of its rights in relation to and interest in the Patent (b) Application, including but not limited to the right to claim priority from the Patent Application in respect of applications made for the grant of a patent anywhere in the world; and
 - the right to bring legal proceedings, and to obtain any relief to which the (c) Assignor would have been entitled but for this paragraph, in respect of any infringement of its rights in relation to the Invention which occur before or after the date of this Deed.
- The Assignor warrants that it has not granted any rights to any third party that 2. are inconsistent with the assignment set out in clause 1.

PATENT REEL: 035598 FRAME: 0072 3. The Assignor agrees to provide any assistance reasonably required by the Assignee in order to give full effect to this Deed (including but not limited to the execution of any documents). The Assignor irrevocably appoints the Assignee as its attorney to do all acts and execute all documents which the Assignor is obliged to do or execute by this clause.

SCHEDULE

NUMBER

TITLE

PCT/AU2013/001128

METHOD FOR IMPROVING PERFORMANCE OF

A SODAR SYSTEM

EXECUTED AS A DEED

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by ANDREW LOUIS MARTIN

(Signature)

This document MUST be signed in the presence of a witness

in the presence of

Name of Witness

.....(Signature of Witness)

Aur B

EXECUTED for and on behalf of WINDBIDCO PTY LTD	
by JOHN SHAN GON (Director/Secretary/Sole Director and Secreta	ıry)
(Name) ULL	
(Signature)	
and by AL MARTO (Director) (Name)	
al North-	
(Signature)	

AN B